Sacramento, California 95814

http://www.arb.ca.gov/lispub/comm/bclist.php

Attached for filing in connection with the September 27, 2007 ARB
Hearing To Consider Adoption of A Regulation To Limit Ozone
Emissions From Indoor Air Cleaning Devices, please find
approximately six hundred and twenty-six (626) letters submitted
to the CCFC from California consumers, consumers with California
family and friends, and those who travel to California frequently
on business or for vacations, or both.

All of these letters support the adoption of reasonable and common